1©2020 Renesas Electronics Corporation January 7, 2020
PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION NOTICE - LAST TIME BUY EXPIRES MAY 6, 2017 (83940DKILF)
General Description
The ICS83940DI is a low skew, 1 to 18 LVPECL to
LVCMOS/LVTTL fanout buffer. The ICS83940DI has two
selectable clock inputs. The PCLK, nPCLK pair can accept
LVPECL, CML, or SSTL input levels. The LVCMOS_CLK can
accept LVCMOS or LVTTL input levels. The low impedance

is the most current data available.
Ordering Information
Table 8. Ordering Information
Revision History
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
83940DYILF ICS83940DYIL “Lead-Free” 32 Lead LQFP Tray -40C to 85C
83940DYILFT ICS83940DYIL “Lead-Free” 32 Lead LQFP Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
Date Description
January 7, 2020
▪ Removed Output Duty Cycle specification from table 5B.
▪ Updated Output Duty Cycle specifications in table 5C.
▪ Removed 83940DKILF/T devices from Ordering Information table.
▪ Updated Package Outline Drawings section.
▪ Rebranded document to Renesas template.
May 19, 2016
Product Discontinuation Notice - Last time buy expires May 6, 2017. (83940DKILF)
PDN CQ-16-01.
March 20, 2013 Deleted “PROPOSED” stamp.
November 27, 2012 Removed leaded orderables from Ordering Information table.
September 7, 2010